ORIGINAL

Decision No. <u>49795</u>

.go

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of the County of Los Angeles for an underground crossing for a riding and hiking trail beneath the Southern Pacific Railroad in the County of Los Angeles.

Application No. 34910

$O \underline{R} \underline{D} \underline{E} \underline{R}$

)

The County of Los Angeles is authorized to construct a public riding and hiking trail beneath the tracks of Southern Pacific Company in the city of Los Angeles, at the location described in the application as amended on February 17, 1954, to be identified as Crossing No. B-457.6-DB. Applicant shall bear the entire construction and maintenance expense. Width of crossing shall be not more than 12 feet and grades of approach substantially as shown on the ground line of the profile attached to the application. Protection shall be by post barricades installed at each end of the subway and so spaced as to prevent the passage of motor vehicles.

Within 30 days after completion pursuant to this order applicant shall so advise the Commission in writing. This authorization shall become void if not exercised within one year, unless time be extended, or if above conditions

-1-

A. 34910 go

are not complied with. Authorization may be revoked or modified if public convenience, necessity, or safety so require.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof. /

<u>Aganciano</u>, california, this <u>16</u>th day of Maichi, 1954.

eside s Commissioners